Compiled by California Sportfishing Protection Alliance

California Employment Development Department http://www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov/?pageid=166
Farm and Nonfarm Empolyment May 08 v. May09 (Current Monthly Empoyment)

Fresno County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Kings County

Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Tulare County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Kern County

Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Madera County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Merced County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

Stanislaus County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

San Joaquin County
Civilian Labor Force
Civilian Employment
Civilian Unemployment
Unemployment Rate
Total All Industries
Total Farm

Total Nonfarm

May-08

435,300
394,200
41,100
9.4
360,500
52,900
307,600

59,600
54,000
5,600
9.3%
45,700
8,300
37,400

207,400
189,000
18,400
8.9%
161,800
47,000
114,800

364,400
331,600
32,800
9.0%
394,000
53,700
240,300

66,100
63,300

5,700

8.7%
46,500
11,300
35,200

102,100
90,200
11,900

11.7%
69,400
11,400
58,000

232,900
208,400
24,400
10.5%
171,500
14,400
157,100

207,400
189,000
18,400
8.9%
161,800
47,000
114,800

May-09

439,100
371,500
67,700
15.4%
348,600
53,000
295,600

61,100
52,300

8,800
14.4%
44,200

8,000
36,200

216,800
185,800
31,000
14.3%
159,700
49,100
110,600

379,500
325,600
53,900
14.2%
288,400
53,200
235,200

68,600
59,200
9,400
13.7%
45,800
11,300
34,500

105,800
87,500
18,300

17.3%
65,800
11,100
56,300

240,400
201,200
39,200
16.3%
165,200
14,300
150,900

216,800
185,800
31,000
14.3%
159,700
49,100
110,600

Note: Civilian labor force includes self-employed individuals,
unpaid family workers, Household domestic, workers on strike.
Data may not add due to rounding.

Note: Industry employment excludes self-employed individuals,
unpaid family workers, Household domestic, workers on strike.
Data may not add due to rounding.

Note: Fresno County farm employment increased by 100, construction

down by 3,000, manufacturing down by 2,300, trade &
transportation down by 1,200, financial down by 900, etc.

Note: Kings Count farm employment down by 300, manufacturing
down by 1,000, trade and transportation down by 200, hospitality
down by 200, financial down by 200, etc.

Note: Tulare County farm employment increased by 2,100,
construction down by 800, manufacturing down by 1,100,
trade & transportation down by 1,300, hospitality down by 400,
financial down by 500, etc.

Note: Kern County farm employment down by 300, manufacturing
down by 1,000, trade & transportation down by 200, hospitality
down by 200, financial down by 200, etc.

Note: Madera County farm employment held steady, manufacturing
increased by 500, education and health down 200, hospitality
down 200, financial down 100, government down 500, etc.

Note: Merced County farm employment down by 300, construction
down 600, manufacturing down 300, hospitality down 400,
informationdown 100, other services down 100, etc.

Note: Stanislaus County farm employment down 100, consturction
down 900, trade & transportation down 1,000, hospitality down
1,200, financial down 700, information down 700, government
down 700, etc.

Note: San Joaquin County farm employment down 200,
construction down 2,100, manufacturing down 300, financial
down 500, business services down 600, trade & transportation
down 1,700, hospitality down 600, government down 400, etc.



