Compiled by California Sportfishing Protection Alliance
California Employment Development Department http://www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov/?pageid=166
Farm and Nonfarm Empolyment May 08 v. May09 (Current Monthly Empoyment)

May-08 May-09

	May-08	May-09	· •···································
Fresno County	•	•	Note: Civilian labor force includes self-employed individuals,
Civilian Labor Force	435,300	439,100	unpaid family workers, Household domestic, workers on strike.
Civilian Employment	394,200	371,500	Data may not add due to rounding.
Civilian Unemployment	41,100	67,700	
Unemployment Rate	9.4	15.4%	Note: Industry employment excludes self-employed individuals,
Total All Industries	360,500	348,600	unpaid family workers, Household domestic, workers on strike.
Total Farm	52,900	53,000	Data may not add due to rounding.
Total Nonfarm	307,600	295,600	
			Note: Fresno County farm employment increased by 100, construction
Kings County			down by 3,000, manufacturing down by 2,300, trade &
Civilian Labor Force	59,600	61,100	transportation down by 1,200, financial down by 900, etc.
Civilian Employment	54,000	52,300	
Civilian Unemployment	5,600	8,800	N + 16
Unemployment Rate	9.3%	14.4%	Note: Kings Count farm employment down by 300, manufacturing
Total All Industries	45,700	44,200	down by 1,000, trade and transportation down by 200, hospitality
Total Farm	8,300	8,000	down by 200, financial down by 200, etc.
Total Nonfarm	37,400	36,200	
Tulare County			
Civilian Labor Force	207,400	216,800	
Civilian Employment	189,000	185,800	Note: Tulare County farm employment increased by 2,100,
Civilian Unemployment	18,400	31,000	construction down by 800, manufacturing down by 1,100,
Unemployment Rate	8.9%	14.3%	trade & transportation down by 1,300, hospitality down by 400,
Total All Industries	161,800	159,700	financial down by 500, etc.
Total Farm	47,000	49,100	interior down by 300, ecci
Total Nonfarm	114,800	110,600	
Total Homanii	111,000	110,000	
Kern County			
Civilian Labor Force	364,400	379,500	
Civilian Employment	331,600	325,600	Note: Kern County farm employment down by 300, manufacturing
Civilian Unemployment	32,800	53,900	down by 1,000, trade & transportation down by 200, hospitality
Unemployment Rate	9.0%	14.2%	down by 200, financial down by 200, etc.
Total All Industries	394,000	288,400	
Total Farm	53,700	53,200	
Total Nonfarm	240,300	235,200	
Madera County	66.400		
Civilian Labor Force	66,100	68,600	
Civilian Employment	63,300	59,200	Note: Madera County farm employment held steady, manufacturing
Civilian Unemployment	5,700	9,400	increased by 500, education and health down 200, hospitality
Unemployment Rate	8.7%	13.7%	down 200, financial down 100, government down 500, etc.
Total All Industries	46,500	45,800	
Total Farm	11,300	11,300	
Total Nonfarm	35,200	34,500	
Merced County			
Civilian Labor Force	102,100	105,800	
Civilian Employment	90,200	87,500	Note: Merced County farm employment down by 300, construction
Civilian Unemployment	11,900	18,300	down 600, manufacturing down 300, hospitality down 400,
Unemployment Rate	11.7%	17.3%	informationdown 100, other services down 100, etc.
Total All Industries	69,400	65,800	
Total Farm	11,400	11,100	
Total Nonfarm	58,000	56,300	
Stanislaus County			
Civilian Labor Force	232,900	240,400	
Civilian Employment	208,400	201,200	Note: Stanislaus County farm employment down 100, consturction
Civilian Unemployment	24,400	39,200	down 900, trade & transportation down 1,000, hospitality down
Unemployment Rate	10.5%	16.3%	1,200, financial down 700, information down 700, government
Total All Industries	171,500	165,200	down 700, etc.
Total Farm	14,400	14,300	
Total Nonfarm	157,100	150,900	
San Joaquin County			
Civilian Labor Force	207,400	216,800	
Civilian Employment	189,000	185,800	Note: San Joaquin County farm employment down 200,
Civilian Unemployment	18,400	31,000	construction down 2,100, manufacturing down 300, financial
Unemployment Rate	8.9%	14.3%	down 500, business services down 600, trade & transportation
Total All Industries	161,800	159,700	down 1,700, hospitality down 600, government down 400, etc.
Total Farm	47,000	49,100	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Total Nonfarm	114,800	110,600	